Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Agriculture Production and Farmers Welfare Department Kashmir Division

Subject:

Selection lists of candidates for the post of Driver/Driver-I/Driver-II and Tractor Driver, in Agriculture Production Department (Divisional Cadre) Kashmir-Formal appointment order thereof.

Reference:

- i. Service Selection Board Jammu and Kashmir's No: JKSSB-Scry/7/2023-03 (E-7259835) dated 11.01.2024.
- ii. Adm. Department communication No: Agri/Cord/06/2024 (E-7390906) Dated 14.02.2024

Agriculture Order No. $\frac{\cancel{98}}{\cancel{80}}$ /Estt of 2024 D a t e d: $\cancel{80}$ - .02.2024

On the basis of recommendations/selection list of Drivers issued by J&K Service Selection Board duly endorsed by the Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat Jammu vide above referred communications, Shri Jahangir Ahmad S/O Bashir Ahmad R/O House No: 53 Nachyan Karnah Kupwara, is hereby temporarily appointed as Driver (Divisional Cadre) carrying pay level of L-2 (19900-63200) under ST Category.

The appointment is subject to checking/verifying/authenticating the genuineness of all original documents qualification/Date of Birth/Marks Certificate/Domicile Certificate/Category Certificate, Technical /Professional Certificate from the concerned issuing authorities and production of Character and Antecedents Certificate from Additional Director General of Police, CID J&K and if on verification, any of the certificate produced by the appointee is proved fake or forged, the appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio.

The appointment will also be subject to outcome of any writ petition(s) pending in any competent court of law.

The appointee will join his duty in this Directorate within a period of 21 days from the date of issuance of this order. In case, the appointee does not join within the stipulated time period his appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio without any further notice.

Sd/-(Chowdhary Mohammad Iqbal) Director Agriculture Kashmir.

Dated: 20 - .02.2024

No. Agri/Estt/NG/2023-24/67-97-99 Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary Agriculture Production Department Civil Sectt. Jammu & Kashmir for favour of kind information.
- 2. In-charge Website, Directorate of Agriculture Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri Jahangir Ahmad S/O Bashir Ahmad R/O House No: 53 Nachyan Karnah Kupwara for information and immediate compliance.

4. Agriculture Order file for records.

Waheed ur Rehman
Deputy Director Agriculture
(Central) Kashmir

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Agriculture Production and Farmers Welfare Department Kashmir Division

Subject:

Selection lists of candidates for the post of Driver/Driver-I/Driver-II and Tractor Driver, in Agriculture Production Department (Divisional Cadre) Kashmir-Formal appointment order thereof.

Reference:

- i. Service Selection Board Jammu and Kashmir's No: JKSSB-Scry/7/2023-03 (E-7259835) dated 11.01.2024.
- ii. Adm. Department communication No: Agri/Cord/06/2024 (E-7390906) Dated 14.02.2024

Agriculture Order No. 49 / Estt of 2024 D a t e d: >0 - .02.2024

On the basis of recommendations/selection list of Drivers issued by J&K Service Selection Board duly endorsed by the Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat Jammu vide above referred communications, Shri Sourav Sharma S/O Nand Kashor Sharma R/O Gohlad Mendhar Poonch, is hereby temporarily appointed as Driver carrying pay level of L-2 (19900-63200) under ALC/IB Category.

The appointment is subject to checking/verifying/authenticating the genuineness of all original documents qualification/Date of Birth/Marks Certificate/Domicile Certificate/Category Certificate, Technical /Professional Certificate from the concerned issuing authorities and production of Character and Antecedents Certificate from Additional Director General of Police, CID J&K and if on verification, any of the certificate produced by the appointee is proved fake or forged, the appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio.

The appointment will also be subject to outcome of any writ petition(s) pending in any competent court of law.

The appointee will join his duty in this Directorate within a period of 21 days from the date of issuance of this order. In case, the appointee does not join within the stipulated time period his appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio without any further notice.

Sd/-(Chowdhary Mohammad Iqbal) Director Agriculture Kashmir.

No. Agri/Estt/NG/2023-24/ 6000 - 600 4 Copy to:

C 110 v I

Dated: - .02.2024

- 1. Principal Secretary Agriculture Production Department Civil Sectt. Jammu & Kashmir for favour of kind information.
- 2. In-charge Website, Directorate of Agriculture Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri Sourav Sharma S/O Nand Kashor Sharma R/O Gohlad Mendhar Poonch for information and immediate compliance.

4. Agriculture Order file for records.

Waheed ur Rehman
Deputy Director Agriculture

(Central) Kashmir